



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 01240606 June 06, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E1X21-R0  
**District:** District 1 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43272927220 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Handrail Replacement

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$176,160.00	100.00%
2	VILLA-FUERTE CONSTRUCTION LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$191,920.00	108.95%
3	CONTRACT SERVICE SOLUTIONS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$206,976.00	117.49%
4	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$369,600.00	209.81%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 01240606 June 06, 2024

**Call Order:** 010

**Contract:** E1X21-R0

**District:** District 1

**Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, LEE

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS

**Project(s):** 43272927220 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** Handrail Replacement

The work under this Contract consists of Handrail Replacement.

Department's Advertised Estimate: \$200,000.00

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) PROFESSIONAL HIGHWAY MAINTENANC		(2) VILLA-FUERTE CONSTRUCTION LLC		(3) CONTRACT SERVICE SOLUTIONS, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF</b>								
0005 0515 2321 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,54" TYPE 1	LF	1,600.000	110.10000	176,160.00	119.95000	191,920.00	129.36000	206,976.00
<b>0001 GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$176,160.00</b>		<b>\$191,920.00</b>		<b>\$206,976.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$176,160.00</b>		<b>\$191,920.00</b>		<b>206,976.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240606 June 06, 2024

Call Order: 010

Contract: E1X21-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF</b>								
0005 0515 2321 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY,54" TYPE 1		1,600,000 LF	231.00000	369,600.00				
<b>0001 GUARDRAIL REPAIR (LF) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$369,600.00</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$369,600.00</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 01240606 June 06, 2024 **Call Order:** 010 **Contract:** E1X21-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*